11

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2, TO 1995 ASSEMBLY BILL 1076

March 28, 1996 - Offered by Representatives Robson and Bock.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
2	1. Page 13, line 4: delete " (cm) , (d) or (e) " and substitute " (cm) , (d) or (e) or (g) ".
3	2. Page 13, line 7: delete "or (e)" and substitute ", (e) or (g)".
4	3. Page 22, line 19: after that line insert:
5	"Section 58m. 254.92 (1) (g) of the statutes is created to read:
6	254.92 (1) (g) No retailer or retailer's employe or agent may sell cigarettes or
7	tobacco products to a purchaser whose appearance is such that an ordinary and
8	prudent person would believe that the purchaser had not attained the age of 18,
9	unless the retailer or retailer's employe or agent first requests proof of the
.0	purchaser's age.".

(END)